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1. Believe in God
Do you personally believe in the existence of God?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 76% 1% 81% 63% 76% 82% 83% 75% 75% 81% 77% 73%
No 14% 18% 9% 25% 14% 9% 6% 16% 13% 10% 14% 14%
Don’'t know 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (478) (518) (185) (288) (364) (159) (851) (423) (222) (894) (102)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 76% 73% 88% 82% 80% 78% 76% 76% 70% 70% 74% 82% 74%
No 14% 15% 6% 10% 11% 12% 13% 16% 18% 18% 14% 10% 15%
Don’t know 10% 11% 7% 7% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (763) (110) (123) (52) (346) (336) (174) (88) (189) (207) (853) (247)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim Other Atheist or Agnostic
Yes 76% 95% 90% 90% 57% 100% 68% 8%
No 14% 1% 4% 7% 22% — 16% 76%
Don’t know 10% 4% 7% 3% 21% — 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (350) (193) (39) (27) (16) (274) (94)
Born Again
Total Yes No
Yes 76% 97% 67%
No 14% 3% 19%
Don’t know 10% 1% 14%
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Total Yes No

Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (327) (668)
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2. Degree of certainty about belief in God
How certain are you about this belief?
Asked of those who believe in God

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Absolutely certain 78% 78% 78% 70% 76% 81% 84% 74% 78% 86% 79% 74%
Fairly certain 19% 19% 18% 23% 22% 17% 14% 22% 19% 12% 18% 23%
Not too certain 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not at all certain 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% — 1% 2%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (765) (347) (418) (120) (214) (299) (132) (257) (322) (186) (691) (74)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Absolutely certain 78% 77% 87% 7% 78% 82% 74% 79% 80% 66% 80% 84% 76%
Fairly certain 19% 20% 11% 17% 20% 14% 22% 19% 19% 31% 18% 12% 21%
Not too certain 2% 1% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 2% - 3% - 2% 1%
Not at all certain 1% 1% — — 2% — 1% — 1% — 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 2% — 2% 0% 1% — 1% 1% 2% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (765) (569) (97) (99) (39) (274) (261) (129) (62) (135) (160) (286) (184)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim Other Atheist or Agnostic
Absolutely certain 78% 87% 74% 76% 22% 96% 73% 48%
Fairly certain 19% 11% 23% 23% 66% 4% 23% 36%
Not too certain 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 2% 16%
Not at all certain 1% - — - 12% — 1% —
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% — — — 2% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (765) (335) (175) (36) (15) (16) (180) (8)
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Born Again
Total Yes No
Absolutely certain 78% 90% 70%
Fairly certain 19% 7% 26%
Not too certain 2% 1% 2%
Not at all certain 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (765) (318) (446)
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3. Ever done something because God directed you to do it
How often have you done something because God told you to do it?
Asked of those who believe in God

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All of the time 10% 11% 10% 14% 14% 8% 7% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11%
Most of the time 16% 16% 16% 23% 12% 14% 19% 17% 15% 16% 15% 23%
Some of the time 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 15% 13% 14%
Very few times 11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 13% 11% 14% 10% 8% 11% 10%
Never 24% 26% 22% 17% 31% 21% 26% 24% 26% 19% 25% 18%
Prefer not to say 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 14% 12% 12% 9%
Don’t know 15% 14% 15% 13% 11% 17% 16% 14% 14% 17% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (766) (348) (418) (120) (215) (299) (132) (259) (322) (185) (692) (74)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
All of the time 10% 9% 15% 12% 9% 10% 12% 7% 13% 8% 7% 11% 12%
Most of the time 16% 14% 29% 12% 17% 19% 18% 12% 7% 9% 13% 20% 16%
Some of the time 13% 14% 11% 10% 5% 13% 16% 18% 5% 17% 14% 12% 12%
Very few times 11% 10% 13% 14% 15% 12% 10% 12% 6% 9% 9% 11% 15%
Never 24% 24% 10% 33% 28% 19% 24% 25% 34% 31% 27% 18% 26%
Prefer not to say 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 19% 11% 14% 12% 9%
Don’t know 15% 17% 10% 7% 16% 18% 11% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (766) (568) (98) (100) (40) (274) (261) (129) (62) (135) (159) (287) (185)
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Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim Other Atheist or Agnostic
All of the time 10% 12% 4% 24% — 30% 10% —
Most of the time 16% 21% 8% 15% 11% 7% 15% —
Some of the time 13% 15% 11% 26% 12% 20% 9% —
Very few times 11% 8% 16% 5% 9% 11% 13% -
Never 24% 15% 32% 18% 39% 17% 29% 84%
Prefer not to say 11% 11% 12% 7% 5% - 12% 16%
Don’t know 15% 17% 16% 4% 23% 15% 12% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (766) (335) (174) (36) (15) (16) (182) (6)
Born Again
Total Yes No
All of the time 10% 16% 6%
Most of the time 16% 24% 10%
Some of the time 13% 17% 10%
Very few times 11% 10% 12%
Never 24% 10% 33%
Prefer not to say 11% 11% 12%
Don’t know 15% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (766) (318) (447)
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4. Believe in God controlling events
How often does God directly control events like weather and disasters?
Asked of those who believe in God

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All of the time 31% 31% 31% 39% 33% 24% 33% 34% 26% 33% 30% 36%
Most of the time 5% 6% 4% 11% 5% 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 4% 18%
Some of the time 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 4% 8% 7% 13% 9% 11%
Very few times 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 12% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6%
Never 17% 21% 14% 7% 17% 17% 28% 17% 18% 16% 19% 8%
Prefer not to say 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3%
Don’t know 24% 20% 27% 23% 22% 30% 16% 23% 26% 21% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (763) (347) (416) (118) (215) (298) (132) (257) (321) (185) (689) (74)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
All of the time 31% 26% 50% 35% 35% 38% 29% 23% 17% 22% 33% 35% 27%
Most of the time 5% 6% 3% 4% 13% 6% 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 8%
Some of the time 9% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 6% 11% 10% 15% 6% 8% 8%
Very few times 8% 10% 2% 5% 5% 5% 10% 11% 15% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Never 17% 18% 7% 23% 14% 15% 19% 17% 25% 15% 22% 15% 19%
Prefer not to say 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 3% 7% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6% 4%
Don’t know 24% 26% 20% 17% 20% 23% 25% 27% 24% 28% 19% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (763) (566) (98) (99) (40) (273) (259) (129) (62) (134) (158) (286) (185)
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Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim Other Atheist or Agnostic
All of the time 31% 38% 20% 35% - 64% 30% -
Most of the time 5% 3% 7% 1% 7% 11% 8% —
Some of the time 9% 8% 11% 20% 16% 11% 5% —
Very few times 8% 10% 8% 13% 23% 4% 4% 12%
Never 17% 14% 24% 15% 7% 11% 18% 61%
Prefer not to say 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% — 6% —
Don’t know 24% 21% 26% 14% 41% — 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (763) (335) (174) (36) (15) (16) (179) (6)
Born Again
Total Yes No
All of the time 31% 46% 20%
Most of the time 5% 3% 7%
Some of the time 9% 10% 8%
Very few times 8% 6% 10%
Never 17% 7% 24%
Prefer not to say 5% 7% 4%
Don’t know 24% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (763) (317) (445)
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5. Believe in God driving human action
How often does God directly control human action?
Asked of those who believe in God

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All of the time 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 7% 12% 13% 5% 13% 10% 4%
Most of the time 6% 8% 5% 11% 4% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 16%
Some of the time 15% 12% 17% 14% 8% 18% 21% 15% 13% 18% 15% 13%
Very few times 13% 14% 12% 9% 12% 14% 15% 10% 14% 14% 13% 12%
Never 33% 35% 31% 27% 38% 32% 31% 30% 36% 31% 33% 30%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2%
Don’t know 19% 16% 21% 25% 21% 18% 11% 20% 20% 15% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (764) (346) (418) (119) (214) (299) (132) (258) (321) (185) (690) (74)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
All of the time 10% 9% 16% 8% 7% 14% 10% 6% 5% 11% 8% 11% 8%
Most of the time 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 3% 1% 6% 5% 5% 9%
Some of the time 15% 15% 22% 9% 17% 16% 13% 16% 16% 17% 12% 17% 13%
Very few times 13% 13% 6% 17% 6% 12% 13% 21% 9% 11% 18% 10% 13%
Never 33% 34% 20% 37% 32% 27% 35% 36% 42% 28% 36% 31% 35%
Prefer not to say 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 11% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Don’t know 19% 19% 22% 14% 24% 20% 18% 15% 17% 22% 15% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (764) (567) (98) (99) (39) (274) (260) (129) (62) (135) (158) (287) (184)
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Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim Other Atheist or Agnostic
All of the time 10% 10% 8% 11% 2% 16% 10% —
Most of the time 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% —
Some of the time 15% 19% 9% 13% 43% 29% 12% —
Very few times 13% 13% 19% 12% 18% 8% 8% 12%
Never 33% 32% 36% 53% 17% 18% 29% 61%
Prefer not to say 5% 4% 6% — — 6% 6% —
Don’t know 19% 16% 17% 7% 15% 17% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (764) (335) (174) (36) (15) (16) (180) (6)
Born Again
Total Yes No
All of the time 10% 14% 6%
Most of the time 6% 6% 6%
Some of the time 15% 17% 14%
Very few times 13% 9% 15%
Never 33% 30% 34%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 4%
Don’t know 19% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (764) (317) (446)
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